
Disenrollment Reasons Anthem

Community 
Health 

Network Health Net Total %
Client chose after auto default started 12 531 3 546 61.80%
PCP not in plan 0 165 0 165 18.70%
Other (disenrollment) 8 79 7 94 10.60%
No Reason Given 0 47 0 47 5.30%
Accidentally chose wrong plan 0 10 0 10 1.10%
Specialist not in plan 0 9 0 9 1.00%
Plan's providers too far 0 6 0 6 0.70%
Hospital/clinic not participating in plan 0 3 0 3 0.30%
Dissatisfaction with plan 0 3 0 3 0.30%

883 100.00%

Note: Report does not reflect plan changes related to the new health plans Aetna Better Health and AmeriChoice.

Individual Percentages may not total exactly to 100.0% due to rounding.

HUSKY A
GROSS PLAN CHANGES BY REASON

01/31/2009 through 02/25/2009
NUMBERS REPRESENT INDIVIDUALS
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Coverage New New
Group Fairfield Hartford Litchfield Middlesex Haven London Tolland Windham Totals

D01 456 944 199 129 925 442 147 187 3,429
D02 41 95 7 106 74 18 6 5 352
D03 228 349 99 67 361 165 75 90 1,434
D04 114 284 25 30 222 70 17 26 788
F03 2,985 4,304 944 494 3,809 1173 543 857 15,109
F04 597 1179 168 127 903 285 121 173 3,553
F06 55 23 13 2 18 10 0 2 123
F07 44,263 73,507 9,217 6,337 73,796 17,901 5,333 9,752 240,106
F10 3,391 3,257 388 296 3,687 700 220 558 12,497
F11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
F12 565 1258 91 60 1179 255 44 143 3,595
F25 14,690 9,980 1,735 1314 12,772 2,689 833 1,555 45,568
F95 65 105 12 6 138 22 7 9 364
M01 58 49 11 14 49 14 5 17 217
M02 4 9 13 0 36 9 2 2 75
P01 9 39 0 1 13 13 2 2 79
P02 770 1133 152 139 1179 430 111 163 4,077
P95 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

Totals 68,293 96,515 13,074 9,122 99,161 24,196 7,467 13,541 331,369

3/11/2009

HUSKY A
CUMULATIVE NET ENROLLMENT BY COVERAGE GROUP BY COUNTY

AS OF 03/01/2009





Aetna Community
County Better Health AmeriChoice Health network PCCM Total

Fairfield 17,052 9,122 42,117 0 68,291
Hartford 29,166 11,241 56,110 0 96,517
Litchfield 4,330 893 7,849 2 13,074
Middlesex 2,548 819 5,755 0 9,122

New Haven 22,607 8,638 67,775 141 99,161
New London 4,527 2,439 17,228 2 24,196

Tolland 2,556 932 3,976 3 7,467
Windham 3,066 1,493 8,970 12 13,541

Total 85,852 35,577 209,780 160 331,369

13,905         
42                
42                

3/11/2009

NOTE: The above numbers represent the end result of enrollment and eligibility activity as seen on the Department's Eligibility Management 
System (EMS) as of the month end cutoff date.  These numbers fluctuate daily as retroactive changes are made in eligibility status.  Eligibility 
reinstatements and retroactive eligibility for newborns account for a difference of the totals represented above.

Total Default Enrollments
Community Health Network

HUSKY A
NET ENROLLMENT REPORT

TOTAL ENROLLMENTS AS OF 03/01/2009

Targeted Mandatories



Aetna
County Better Health AmeriChoice CHN Totals

Fairfield 245 141 453 839
Hartford 552 251 869 1,672
Litchfield 136 40 154 330
Middlesex 69 43 220 332

New Haven 356 208 1,016 1,580
New London 158 92 445 695

Tolland 88 33 123 244
Windham 74 50 184 308

Totals 1,678 858 3,464 6,000

HUSKY A

AS OF 03/01/2009
DCF ENROLLMENT REPORT



Community
Aetna Health

County Better Health AmeriChoice Network PCCM

Fairfield 17,052 9,122 42,117 0
Hartford 29,166 11,241 56,110 0
Litchfield 4,330 893 7,849 2
Middlesex 2,548 819 5,755 0

New Haven 22,607 8,638 67,775 141
New London 4,527 2,439 17,228 2

Tolland 2,556 932 3,976 3
Windham 3,066 1,493 8,970 12

Total 85,852 35,577 209,780 160

As of 03/01/09 for the Effective Date of 03/01/09

HUSKY A
Count of Enrollees by County by Plan



Total

68,291
96,517
13,074
9,122

99,161
24,196
7,467

13,541
331,369
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                           HUSKY A 
                               Monthly Count Of Enrollees By Town

Town Count of Enrollees Town Count of Enrollees Town Count of Enrollees
Andover 142 Cornwall 101 Haddam 257
Ansonia 2802 Coventry 622 Hamden 4157
Ashford 326 Cromwell 661 Hampton 148
Avon 230 Danbury 7637 Hartford 35243
Barkhamstead 205 Darien 144 Hartland 76
Beacon Falls 258 Deep River 300 Harwington 256
Berlin 643 Derby 1582 Hebron 249
Bethany 145 Durham 134 Kent 159
Bethel 900 East Granby 202 Killingly 2151
Bethlehem 177 East Haddam 352 Killingsworth 137
Bloomfield 1645 East Hampton 542 Lebanon 452
Bolton 176 East Hartford 8469 Ledyard 819
Bozrah 159 East Haven 2637 Lisbon 279
Brandford 1300 East Lyme 722 Litchfield 393
Bridgeport 30546 East Windsor 979 Lyme 67
Bridgewater 35 Eastford 86 Madison 342
Bristol 6679 Easton 68 Manchester 6625
Brookfield 409 Ellington 508 Mansfield 714
Brooklyn 614 Enfield 3203 Marlborough 176
Burlington 212 Essex 261 Meriden 10124
Canaan 87 Fairfield 1406 Middlebury 188
Canterbury 377 Farmington 727 Middlefield 138
Canton 255 Franklin 73 Middletown 4426
Chaplin 192 Glastonbury 953 Milford 2662
Cheshire 648 Goshen 136 Monroe 544
Chester 151 Granby 267 Montville 1222
Clinton 624 Greenwich 1388 Morris 118
Colchester 939 Griswold 1195 Naugatuck 3447
Colebrook 28 Groton 2767 New Britain 15709
Columbia 243 Guilford 587 New Canaan 116

03/01/2009
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                           HUSKY A 
                               Monthly Count Of Enrollees By Town

Town Count of Enrollees Town Count of Enrollees Town Count of Enrollees
New Fairfield 454 Salem 174 Waterbury 26565
New Hartford 206 Salisbury 168 Waterford 1102
New Haven 26991 Scotland 109 Watertown 1230
New London 5327 Seymour 1063 West Hartford 3094
New Milford 1456 Sharon 151 West Haven 7663
Newington 1403 Shelton 1820 Westbrook 277
Newtown 635 Sherman 117 Weston 61
Norfolk 85 Simsbury 493 Westport 280
North Brandford 540 Somers 344 Wethersfield 1170
North Canaan 313 South Windsor 912 Willington 271
North Haven 866 Southbury 336 Wilton 105
North Stonington 284 Southington 1892 Winchester 1423
Norwalk 7109 Sprague 397 Windham 4768
Norwich 6317 Stafford 885 Windsor 2057
Old Lyme 233 Stamford 9306 Windsor Locks 1040
Old Saybrook 479 Sterling 307 Wolcott 828
Orange 276 Stonington 1260 Woodbridge 132
Oxford 367 Stratford 3992 Woodbury 308
Plainfield 1930 Suffield 382 Woodstock 364
Plainville 1182 Thomaston 500
Plymouth 975 Thompson 658
Pomfret 234 Tolland 441
Portland 383 Torrington 4295
Preston 234 Trumbull 876
Prospect 331 Union 19
Putnam 1277 Vernon 2853
Redding 128 Voluntown 174
Ridgefield 250 Wallingford 2324
Rocky Hill 599 Warren 57
Roxbury 35 Washington 177

TOTAL HUSKY A ENROLLMENT BY TOWN: 331,369                     

03/01/2009
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                           HUSKY A 
                              Monthly Count Of Enrollees Under 19 By Town

Town Count of Enrollees Town Count of Enrollees Town Count of Enrollees
Andover 91 Cornwall 62 Haddam 166
Ansonia 1873 Coventry 402 Hamden 2828
Ashford 210 Cromwell 446 Hampton 95
Avon 158 Danbury 5654 Hartford 23785
Barkhamstead 135 Darien 96 Hartland 50
Beacon Falls 167 Deep River 213 Harwington 168
Berlin 405 Derby 1056 Hebron 158
Bethany 92 Durham 90 Kent 102
Bethel 592 East Granby 128 Killingly 1376
Bethlehem 114 East Haddam 234 Killingsworth 95
Bloomfield 1129 East Hampton 349 Lebanon 293
Bolton 112 East Hartford 5676 Ledyard 544
Bozrah 104 East Haven 1734 Lisbon 179
Brandford 851 East Lyme 450 Litchfield 275
Bridgeport 21181 East Windsor 640 Lyme 40
Bridgewater 23 Eastford 57 Madison 219
Bristol 4293 Easton 42 Manchester 4338
Brookfield 273 Ellington 327 Mansfield 466
Brooklyn 384 Enfield 2115 Marlborough 113
Burlington 138 Essex 164 Meriden 6899
Canaan 57 Fairfield 920 Middlebury 123
Canterbury 242 Farmington 458 Middlefield 89
Canton 168 Franklin 50 Middletown 2916
Chaplin 128 Glastonbury 615 Milford 1725
Cheshire 416 Goshen 90 Monroe 356
Chester 96 Granby 168 Montville 758
Clinton 410 Greenwich 987 Morris 78
Colchester 625 Griswold 745 Naugatuck 2190
Colebrook 19 Groton 1736 New Britain 10375
Columbia 158 Guilford 388 New Canaan 74

03/01/2009
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                           HUSKY A 
                              Monthly Count Of Enrollees Under 19 By Town

Town Count of Enrollees Town Count of Enrollees Town Count of Enrollees
New Fairfield 288 Salem 110 Waterbury 17782
New Hartford 128 Salisbury 111 Waterford 727
New Haven 18720 Scotland 69 Watertown 784
New London 3517 Seymour 697 West Hartford 2031
New Milford 948 Sharon 88 West Haven 5161
Newington 890 Shelton 1177 Westbrook 176
Newtown 409 Sherman 74 Weston 41
Norfolk 58 Simsbury 325 Westport 166
North Brandford 361 Somers 219 Wethersfield 751
North Canaan 194 South Windsor 570 Willington 173
North Haven 568 Southbury 211 Wilton 69
North Stonington 176 Southington 1215 Winchester 920
Norwalk 5152 Sprague 252 Windham 3205
Norwich 4135 Stafford 577 Windsor 1402
Old Lyme 145 Stamford 7013 Windsor Locks 675
Old Saybrook 311 Sterling 199 Wolcott 526
Orange 182 Stonington 813 Woodbridge 91
Oxford 240 Stratford 2695 Woodbury 195
Plainfield 1242 Suffield 258 Woodstock 221
Plainville 752 Thomaston 320
Plymouth 628 Thompson 422
Pomfret 142 Tolland 281
Portland 257 Torrington 2767
Preston 144 Trumbull 586
Prospect 210 Union 12
Putnam 815 Vernon 1790
Redding 90 Voluntown 111
Ridgefield 172 Wallingford 1549
Rocky Hill 370 Warren 36
Roxbury 20 Washington 117

TOTAL HUSKY A ENROLLMENT BY TOWN: 222,633

03/01/2009
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